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Undeliverable envelope returned from the U.S. Post Office. 
Contents mailed to an updated address. 
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1500 Southland Suite K 

Atlanta GA 30318-3669 

VISC500* 303183008 1910 10 07/15/11 NOTIFY SE}IDER OF NEW ADDRESS :VISCOM INTERNATIONAL INC -D379 

State of Florida 

!lublit 4ttbitt €ommission I 
 II II 
2540 Shumard Oak. Boulevard 3410 0002 4112 6235
7009


Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850 
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• Complete items 1, 2, and 3. Also complete 
item 4 if Restricted Delivery Is desired. 

• Print your name and address on the reverse 
so that we can return the card to you. 

• Attach this card to the back of the mail piece, 
or on the front if space permits. 

Viscom International, Inc. 

1500 Southland Circle, N.W., Suite K 

Atlanta GA 30318-3669 

A. Signature 

B. Received by ( Printed Name) 

o Agent 
D 

C. Date of Delivery 

D. Is delivery address different from item 1? DYes 
If YES, enter delivery address below: D No 

3. Service Type 
'g. C.ertified Mail 
o Registered 

o Insured Mail 

o Express Mail 
o Return Receipt for Merchandise 

o C.O.D. 

4. Restricted Delivery? (Extra Fee) DYes 

2. Article Number 
(Transfer from service label) 7009 3410 0002 4112 6235 

PS Form 3811, February 2004 Domestic Return Receipt 102595·02-M-1540 



BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. l10012-TI 
Registration No. TJ423, issued to SNiP Link, 
L.L.C., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
TelecommW1ications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. II 0088-TI 
Registration No. TJ973, issued to McBlue 
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a Brastel, for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110l43-TI 
Registration No. TI487, issued to Incline 
CommW1ications, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO.II0144-TI 
Registration No. TJ555, issued to Advantage 
Group of Florida CommW1ications, L.L.C., for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 

Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110145-TI 
Registration No. TJ680, issued to Cypress 
Communications Operating Company, LLC, 
for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161. F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
TelecommW1ications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110146-TI 
Registration No. T J823, issued to Infinity 
Networks, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

o 4 7 3 2 JUL I J ;:; 

FPSC - CO�H1IS SION CLERK 



ORDER NO. PSC -II-0299-CO-TI 
DOCKETNOS. llOOI2-TI, 110088-TI, l10143-TI, 110144-TI, 1 l 0145-TI , 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, l10148-TI, 1101S0-TI, 110151-TI, llOI52-TI, 11015S-TI, 110156-TI, 1l0157-TI, 110158-
TI, 1l0159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 1l 0168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-TI, 110171-TI, 110172-TI, 110173-TI, 110174-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110147-Tl 
Registration No. TJ950, issued to Asia Talk 
Telecom, Inc. d/b/a HelloCom Inc., for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110148-TI 
Registration No. TJ951, issued to Pelzer 
Communications Corporation, for apparent 
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Asses sment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 11 01S0-TI 
Registration No. TK084, issued to Dinamica 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 1101S1-TI 
Registration No. TK130, issued to Legacy 
Long Distance International, Inc., for apparent 
first-time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., 
and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC DOCKET NO. 110152-TI 
Registration No. TK173, issued to Tremcom 
International, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 



ORDER NO. PSC-II-0299-CO-TI 

DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
n, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-

TI, 11 0168-TI, 11 0169-TI, 11 0170-TJ, 11 0171-TI, 11 0172-TI, 11 0173-TI, II 0174-TI 
PAGE 3 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK189, issued to TotalCom 
America Corporation, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK217, issued to Telesur, 
LLC., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK239, issued to Viscom 
International, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK246, issued to Entelegent 
Solutions, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK248, issued to 
ABAVrSION SUPPLY, CO, for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 110155-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110156-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110157-TU 

DOCKET NO. 110158-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110159-TI 



ORDER NO. PSC-11-0299-CO-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, 110150-TI, 110151-TI,110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, II0161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-TI, 110167-
TI, 110168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-Tl, 110171-TI, IIOln-TI, 1l0173-TI, 110174-TI 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK253, issue d to Dasaro 
USA, LLC, for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364,336, F.S" and Rule 25-4.0161, 
..A.c., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 

Telecommuni ca tions Companies , 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Re gistration No. TK262, issued to SAVE 

PLUS, INC., for apparent fir st-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 

F.A.C., Re gul atory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Regi stration No, TK267, issued to PeerTel 
Communication, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F,S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investi gation of IXC 
Registration No. TK268, issued to 
International Integrated Solutions, LLC d/b/a 
International Network Solutions, LLC, for 
apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration o. TK273, issued to Grasshopper 
Group, LLC, for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 110160-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110161-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110162-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110163-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110164-TI 



ORDER NO. PSC-II-0299-CO-TI 

DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-Tl, 110146-Tl, 110147-
TI, 110148-T1, 110150-TI, 110151-TI, 110152-T1, 110155-TI, 110156-Tl, 110157-TI, 110158-
Tl, 110159-T1, 1 10 1 60-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-Tl, 110163-Tl, 110164-Tl, 110166-TI, 110167-
1'1, 110168-T1, 110169-TI, 110170-TI, 110171-Tl, 110172-TI, 110173-TI, 110174-T1 
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In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK276, issued to G.D. 
Technology Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK283, issued to Globafon 
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 
Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of 1XC 
Registration No. TK285, issued to Dial World 
Communications, LLC, for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
fees; Telec:ommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK297, issued to Luxa 
Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time violation 
of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK298, issued to Batch 
Telecommunications, Inc., for apparent first-
time violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and 
Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory 
Assessment Fees; Telecommunications 
Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 110166-Tl 

DOCKET NO. 110167-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110168-T1 

DOCKET NO. 110169-TI 

DOCKET NO. 11 0170-T1 



ORDER NO. PSC-11-0299-CO-Tl 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-T1, 110088-Tl, 110143-T1, 110144-Tl, 110145-TI, 110146-Tl, 110147-
Tl, 110148-TI, 110150-T1, 110151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155-TI, 110156-T1, 110157-T1, 110158-

TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-Tl, 110162-T1, 110163-Tl, 110164-T1, 110166-TI, 110167-

TI, 110168-TI, 110169-TI, 110170-Tl, 110171-T1 110172-Tl, ]10173-T1, 110174-TT 
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In [I�: Compliance investigation of IXC 

Registration No. TK301, issued to Virtual 
Media Telecom, Inc., for apparent first-time 
violation of Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 
25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment 
Fees; Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 
Registration No. TK303, issued to Tatkatel, 
Inc., for apparent first-time violation of Section 
364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., 

Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

In re: Compliance investigation of IXC 

Registration No. TK304, issued to Nowtel 
USA, Inc., for apparent firsHime violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 
F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

1n re: Compliance investigation of IXC 

Registration No. TK31 0, issued to New Youth 
Phone Inc., for apparent first-time violation of 
Section 364.336, F.S., and Rule 25-4.0161, 

F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; 
Telecommunications Companies. 

DOCKET NO. 110171-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110172-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110173-TI 

DOCKET NO. 110174-Tl 

ORDER NO. PSC-I1-0299-CO-TI 

ISSUED: July 1 I, 2011 

CONSUMMATING ORDER 

BY THE COMMISSION: 

By Order No. PSC-11-0260-PAA-TI, issued June 17,2011, this Commission proposed to 
take certain action, subject to a Petition for Formal Proceeding as provided in Rule 25-22.029, 
Florida Administrative Code. No response has been filed to the order, in regard to the above 
mentioned dockets. It is, therefore, 



July, 

ORDER NO. PSC- II-0299 -CO-TI 

DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 110088-TI, 110143-TI, 110144 -TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, 110148-TI, Il0150-TI, l10151-TI, 110152-TI, 110155 -TI, 110156-TI, 110157-1'1, 110158-
TI, 110159-TI, 110160-TI, 110161-TI, 110162-TI, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-Tl, 110167-
TI, l10168-TI, Il0169-TI, lI0170-TI, l1017 l-TI, 110172-Tl, 110173-T1, 110174-TI 
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ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that Order No. PSC-1I -0260-
PAA-TI has become effective and final. It is further 

ORDERED that these dockets shall be closed upon receipt of the imposed penalty and 
cost of collection, together totaling $500, and any Regulatory Assessment Fees, including any 
statutory late payment charges, from each entity or upon reference of the entities to the Florida 
Department of Financial Services for further collection efforts. 

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this II th day of 2011 . 

ANN COLE 
Commission Clerk 
Florida Public Service Commission 
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard 
Tallahassee, Florida 32399 
(850) 413-6770 
www .tloridapsc.com 

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

In accordance with Section 28-106.110 , Florida Administrative Code, documents are 
electronically served on each party or each party's counsel or representative at the last e-mail 
address of record. Where there is no e-mail address, documents are electronically served via the 
last facsimile number of record and, if unavailable, documents are served via U.S. Mail at the 
last address of record. 

PERE 

http:www.tloridapsc.com
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ORDER NO. PSC-l1-0299-CO-TI 
DOCKET NOS. 110012-TI, 11 0088-TI, 11 0143-TI, 110144-TI, 110145-TI, 110146-TI, 110147-
TI, ) 10148-Tl, 110150-Tl, 110151-TI, 110152-Tl, 110155-Tl, 110156-TI, 110157-TI, 110158-
Tl, 110159-Tl, 110160-TI, 110161-TT, 110162-Tl, 110163-TI, 110164-TI, 110166-Tl, 110167-
Tl, 110168-1'1, 110169-Tl, 110170-TI, l10171-TI, 110172-TI, 110173-Tl, 110174-TI 
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NOTICE OF FURTHER PROCEEDINGS OR JUDICIAL REVIEW 

The Florida Public Service Commission is required by Section 120.569(1), Florida 
Statutes, to notify parties of any judicial review of Commission orders that is available pursuant 
to Section 120.68, Florida Statutes, as well as the procedures and time limits that apply. This 
notice should not be construed to mean all requests for judicial review will be granted or result in 
the relief sought. 

Any party adversely affected by the Commission's final action in this matter may request 
judicial review by the Florida Supreme Court in the case of an electric, gas or telephone utility or 
the First District Court of Appeal in the case of a water and/or wastewater utility by filing a 
notice of appeal with the Office of Commission Clerk and filing a copy of the notice of appeal 
and the filing fee with the appropriate court. This filing must be completed within thirty (30) 
days after the issuance of this order, pursuant to Rule 9.110, Florida Rules of Appellate 
Procedure. The notice of appeal must be in the form specified in Rule 9.900(a), Florida Rules of 
Appellate Procedure. 


